
MEMBERSHIP CLASS 
Find out more about who we are and what we believe at Immanuel. This 

class looks at our church’s structure, doctrine, mission, and strategy. Our 

next class will start Sunday, November 13. 

GET CONNECTED! 

Steve Wiggins, Lead Pastor    

stevewiggins@immanuelcma.org 

James Connolly, Youth & Outreach Pastor 

jamesconnolly@immanuelcma.org 

Patricia Schimp, Office Admin &  
Children’s Ministry Coordinator 
secretary@immanuelcma.org  

 

Duane Stine, Associate Pastor               

duanestine@immanuelcma.org 

Brett Warner, Intercultural Ministries Pastor     

brettwarner@immanuelcma.org 

 

CONTACT OUR TEAM 

www.immanuelcma.org 717.766.4633          facebook 

ADULT BIBLE CLASS • SUNDAYS • 9:00am 
Room 2  -  ONE ANOTHER   

Room 4  -  GOSPEL PROJECT   

Room 1  -  B.L.E.S.S. GROUP  

Prayer Room - Finding Your Place to Serve  

PIZZA WITH THE PASTORS  
This is a casual gathering for people who are newer to our church or just 

checking out our church. It’s a chance for you to meet new people, interact 

with our pastors, and find out more about Immanuel Church. The whole 

family is welcome at no cost.  Watch for more details to come about our 

next event. 

Church Center is a mobile app and web app from 

Planning Center that gives you simple, convenient 

access to everything that’s going on at Immanuel 

Church. To get started, scan the QR code.  

10 • 30 • 22 

RUN  
THE 
RACE  

Hebrews 12:1-3 



SUN 

 

9:00 am 

9:30 am 

10:30 am 

6:00 pm 

7:00 pm 

 

Discipleship Hour 

Tiempo de Oracioñ Domingo - Room 3 

Morning Service 

Refine Youth 

Sunday Evening | Harry Craven  
“Real Joy—Intimacy with God” 

 

MON    

TUE     

WED 

9:00 am 

9:30 am 

6:30 pm 

6:30 pm 

7:00 pm 

Men’s Bible Study | Brother’s Restaurant 

Women’s Bible Study | Forgiving What You Can’t Forget 

AWANA | Refine Youth  

Keeping Your Kids on God’s Side | April Biggs 

Prayer Meeting 

 

THU    

FRI    

SAT    

Welcome to Immanuel Church!   

We are glad to have you with us this morning.  Thank you for 
worshiping with us today! 

THIS WEEK 

ELECTION DAY HOSPITALITY 

TUESDAY •  NOVEMBER 8  

Morning Service Children’s Ministry:  Kids ages 0 - 4 can be dropped off 

after 10:15am. Kids age 5 - grade 5 will be dismissed in the service. 

Join us as we show our PA voters some friendly Immanuel 
hospitality! Sign up in the lobby to serve a two hour slot or donate 
individually wrapped/home-baked goods.  Please sign-up in the 
lobby. 

 

Budget 

Income 

Net Income 

GCF (missions) 

in CHURCH, by PHONE, or ONLINE 
WAYS TO GIVE 

JUST THE FACTS 

SHARE   

OUR MISSION 

a transforming relationship with Jesus  

in community with one another 

Jesus with all of the world 

GROW  

CONNECT 

UPCOMING EVENTS 

ATTENDANCE LAST WEEK: 

203 Sunday Morning 

101 Wednesday Night 

Please drop your offering in the 
box at the back of the sanctuary. 

General Fund Oct. 23 Year-to-Date 

GIVING LAST WEEK: 

$10,647     

$11,469 

$822 

$605 

$457,821 

$416,735 

-$41,086 

$66,675 

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD • NOVEMBER 13 
Collection Sunday is November 13. Please bring your packed shoebox in with 

the $10 S&H. There is a group headed to Baltimore on Wednesday, November 

30.  If you would like to help process shoe boxes, please sign-up in the lobby 

or contact Lois Stewart: loisstewart18@yahoo.com or the church office . 

3RS EVENT • THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 17 • 1PM 
3Rs, a lively group of folks 55+ who are Retired, Redeemed & Rejoicing… 

Please see your bulletin insert for a fun and special time filled with music and 

laughter.   

MEMBERSHIP CLASS • NOVEMBER 13 • 9 AM 
Want to know more about Immanuel's beliefs, structure, and purpose? Have 

you thought about taking the step to become a member? If you've never taken 

our membership class, it will be offered as a 6-week course 9am on Sunday 

mornings, November 13 through December 18. Please register on the church 

center app or contact the church office to attend.   


